include variation in change in claim patterns and insurance risk factors.

  Sensitivities

  The liability for incurred claims is sensitive to the key assumptions in the table below. It has
not been possible to quantify the sensitivity of certain assumptions such as potential future
legislative changes or uncertainty in the estimation process.

  The following sensitivity analysis shows the impact on gross and net liability for incurred

claims, profit before tax and equity for reasonably possible movements in key assumptions with
all other assumptions held constant. The correlation of assumptions will have a significant effect
in determining the ultimate impacts, but to demonstrate the impact due to changes in each
assumption, assumptions have been changed on an individual basis. It should be noted that
movements in these assumptions are non-linear. The method used for deriving sensitivity
information and significant assumptions did not change from the previous period.

  31 December 2024

   Profit or loss  Equity

Change in
Assumptions

Gross
HK$

Net of
Reinsurance

held
HK$

Gross
HK$

Net of
Reinsurance

held
HK$

Emergence pattern

over 6 months
Faster (42,729,006) (37,099,291) (35,678,720) (30,977,908)

 Slower 42,729,006 37,099,291 35,678,720 30,977,908
Risk adjustment +/-5% 40,266,733 34,960,866 33,622,722 29,192,323
Discount rate1 +5%   801,283   714,624 669,071 596,711

 -5% (802,777) (715,979) (670,319) (597,842)

LIBERTY INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE LIMITED

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

31 December 2024

 66

24. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)

 (2) Insurance risk (continued)

  Sensitivities (continued)

  31 December 2023

   Profit or loss  Equity

Change in
Assumptions

Gross
HK$

Net of
Reinsurance

held
HK$

Gross
HK$

Net of
Reinsurance

held
HK$

Emergence pattern

over 6 months
Faster (36,851,185) (31,365,977) (30,770,740) (26,190,591)

 Slower 36,851,185 31,365,977 30,770,740 26,190,591
Risk adjustment +/-5% 2,258,897 1,829,197 1,886,056 1,527,280
Discount rate1 +5% 2,829,504 2,453,661 2,362,636 2,048,807

 -5% (2,809,760) (2,436,264) (2,346,150) (2,034,281)

  1 Discount rate sensitivities are disclosed as a variation in the actual rate by +/-5%, not as a 5%

movement in the rate itself.

LIBERTY INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE LIMITED

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

31 December 2024

 67

24. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)

 (2) Insurance risk (continued)

  Loss development triangle on general insurance contracts

The following tables present historical information on the development of claims for accident years from 2018 to
present, with cumulative payments to date.  Information is presented net of reinsurance.